

Misc Case 163 of 2023

Order No.02 dated 04-09-2023

**The case record of Misc Case No.163 of 2023 has been received for disposal by this court by way of order of transfer from the Court of Ld. District Judge, Howrah.**

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the record that requisite of summons has not yet been issued lying on the record. Issue the same at once.

Fix 12-10-2023 for S/R and A/D.

Dictd. & corrected.

ADJ

Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah