

Misc Case No.163 of 2023

Order No.6 dated 14-03-2024

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP takes no step.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 08-04-2024 for hearing of the misc case.

Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,

Howrah