

Matrimonial Suit No.163 of 2023

Order No.7 dated 08-04-2024:

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with some documents by firisti.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

The petitioner Sankar Kumar Shee is examined on dock as P.W.1. During his examination, photocopies of his identity card, aadhaar card, and aadhaar card of one Snehadrita Shee simultaneously marked with the original as Exbt.1 to 3 respectively, and original of those handed over to the petitioner after marking.

Other documents, like original death certificate of Jagannath Shee, Mamoni shee, certificate of birth of Snehadrita Shee, certified copy of orders in misc case 8 of 2012, and certificate issued by Ld. District Judge, Howrah in misc case no.8 of 2012, have been marked as Exbt.4, Exbt.5, Exbt.6, Exbt.7 (collectively), and Exbt.8 respectively.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered.

Fix 15-04-2024 for order.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Howrah
(J.O. Code:WB00714)
08-04-2024