

Misc Case No.163 of 2023

Order No.12 dated 09-08-2024

The case record is put up with the prayer for preponing the date of passing order on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considering the situation, prayer for preponing of the date of passing order is allowed.

Fixing 17-08-2024 for order.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah