

Misc Case No. 163 of 2023

Order No. 19 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for passing order.

However, at the time of passing order, it is seen that further clarifications are required in this matter from the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Hence, order could not be passed today.

Case is adjourned, since none moved the record.

To **05.02.2026** for further clarification & order.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.